AMENDMENT #28

OFFERED IN THE HOUSE

TO: CSHB 205(), Draft Version "H"

1 Page 87, following line 11:

-	
2	Insert a new bill section to read:
3	"* Sec. 143. AS 43.23.065(c) is amended to read:
4	(c) Claims listed in (b) of this section have priority in the order listed over
5	other claims on a permanent fund dividend whether payments are sought through legal
6	actions for the collection of debts or through assignments from the debtor, except that
7	claims under (b)(1) and (2) of this section have the same priority. If a person owes
8	both child support and restitution, and the amount due for a child support
9	obligation under (b)(1) of this section or for court ordered restitution under
10	(b)(2) of this section is greater than the total amount of the permanent fund
11	dividend, the permanent fund dividend shall be divided equally between the child
12	support obligation and the court ordered restitution."
13	
14	Renumber the following bill sections accordingly.
15	
16	Page 99, line 16:
17	Delete "sec. 148"
18	Insert "sec. 149"
19	
20	Page 102, line 15:
21	Delete "secs. 152 - 154"
22	Insert "secs. 153 - 155"
23	

1	Page 102, line 16:
2	Delete "152 - 154"
3	Insert "153 - 155"
4	
5	Page 103, line 6:
6	Delete "sec. 152"
7	Insert "sec. 153"
8	
9	Page 103, line 8:
10	Delete "sec. 156(a)"
11	Insert "sec. 157(a)"
12	
13	Page 103, line 11:
14	Delete "sec. 156(b)"
15	Insert "sec. 157(b)"
16	
17	Page 103, line 14:
18	Delete "sec. 156(b)"
19	Insert "sec. 157(b)"
20	
21	Page 103, line 17:
22	Delete "sec. 156(c)"
23	Insert "sec. 157(c)"
24	
25	Page 103, line 20:
26	Delete "sec. 156(d)"
27	Insert "sec. 157(d)"
28	
29	Page 103, line 23:
30	Delete "sec. 156(e)"
31	Insert "sec. 157(e)"

1	
2	Page 103, line 26:
3	Delete "sec. 156(f)"
4	Insert "sec. 157(f)"
5	
6	Page 103, line 30:
7	Delete "143 - 151, and 155"
8	Insert "143 - 152, and 156"
9	
10	Page 104, line 2:
11	Delete "sec. 152"
12	Insert "sec. 153"
13	
14	Page 104, line 4:
15	Delete "152 - 154, and 156(f)"
16	Insert "153 - 155, and 157(f)"